

S.C.- 256/2012
S.T. -08(04)/ 2013

Order no.73
20-01-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of PW-18 & E.R. and production after arrest of accused Robi Rajbanshi.

Out of two accd. Persons, one is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazirah.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

A report in respect of accused Rabi Ranbanshi is received from Chinsurah P.S. praying for futher time for execution of W/A.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 04-03-23 for evidence of PW-18 & E.R. and production after arrest of accused Robi Rajbanshi.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to I/C, Chinsurah P.S. for information and compliance.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1stt Court, Hooghly(s).