

SC 256/12
ST 08(04)13

Order no.93

21.11.25

**Regular PO is on leave, Ld. Additional District & Session Judge
3rd Court is in-charge.**

Today is fixed for **Evidence of PW-18.**

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazirah

The Ld.PP in-charge, Hooghly is present.

PW-18 is not turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.01.26 for evidence of PW-18.

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(I/C)

Sd/-

Additional District & Session Judge

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(I/C)