

**SC 256/12**  
**ST 08(04) 13**

**Order no.96**

07.03.26

Regular PO is busy in SIR duty.  
Ld. Additional District & Session Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Fast Track Court,  
Hooghly, (Sadar) is in-charge.

Today is fixed for **evidence of PW-18.**

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazirah.

The Ld. PP, Hooghly is present.

PW-18 is not present today.

The case is adjourned for today.

**Fix 22.04.26 for evidence of PW-18.**

**Issue summons to the said witness.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(I/C)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(I/C)